
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1707
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2003
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO STATES
JASWANT SINGH BISHNOI;THAAWAR CHAND GEHLOT

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the head-wise assistance including foreign assistance given to each State during the last three years;

(b) the details alongwith the heads under which States have not utilized the earmarked amount within prescribed time limit and the funds lapsed due to non utilization within the stipulated period, year-wise and State-wise;

(c) the names of States which have misused the funds; and

(d) the quantum of funds for which the State Governments have not submitted the utilization certificate to Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

a): A statement is enclosed

b) to (d): The Central Assistance is released to the State Governments as block loans/block grants for achieving the approved Plan outlay. Any shortfall for achievement in targeted Plan outlay invites proportionate cut in Normal Central Assistance. The assistance under earmarked schemes in State Plan is governed by their respective guidelines. The State Governments are accountable to their State Legislature for proper utilization of funds through State Audit Report prepared by the C&AG of India under Article 151(2) of the Constitution.

Statement referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1707 for answer on 01.08.2003 regarding Financial Assistance to States.

Central Assistance Released to State Govts. for Annual Plans during 2000-01, 2001-02 and 2002-03.

         (Rs. in crores)

Sl.No. States   2000-01   2001-02   2002-03

   Normal Addl. Others Normal Addl. Others Normal Addl. Others
   Central Central Central Central Central Central
   Assis- Assis- Assis- Assis- Assis- Assistance tance tance tance tance tance
    for   for   for
    Exter-   Exter-   Externally   nally   nally
    Aided    Aided   Aided
    Projects   Projects   Projects

1  Andhra Pr.  803.62 1442.34 518.80  854.43  3755.84 482.32  1107.46 1905.69 478.58
2  Arunachal Pr.  437.87  0.00  153.14  442.87  0.32  167.62  482.78  2.21  119.64
3  Assam   1077.58 78.26  388.43  1047.97 93.25  432.05  1200.25 51.33  523.88
4  Bihar   1281.05 63.67  511.09  1180.64 16.83  244.74  1253.33 0.64  581.01
5  Chhattisgarh  113.69  0.00  165.56  322.35  7.17  113.30  360.94  11.22  203.33
6  Goa   60.42  0.00  70.72  70.74  0.00  61.92  52.18  0.00  41.69
7  Gujarat  421.16  891.24  701.89  465.58  1604.96 730.98  481.42  940.81  1512.54
8  Haryana  175.65  296.66  118.04  194.66  151.93  43.92  204.30  120.89  158.05
9  Himachal Pr.  521.24  56.40  375.28  529.50  38.16  460.03  593.45  33.99  667.83
10 Jharkhand  121.11  0.00  194.12  384.43  0.00  53.73  411.97  0.00  145.11
11  J & K   1017.91 15.71  623.40  987.00  38.05  997.51  1097.89 37.83  1169.45
12  Karnataka  469.81  579.50  473.63  529.68  1691.74 625.89  560.57  463.60  949.64
13  Kerala   465.1  77.16  139.76  536.04  96.99  156.41  498.07  730.10  231.31
14  Madhya Pr.  806.48  172.68  520.14  775.43  819.60  326.29  810.73  735.10  480.81


15  Maharashtra  450.81  318.70  472.28  768.68  289.23  191.89  614.26  377.83  699.92
16  Manipur  304.58  19.57  89.26  303.67  16.27  255.64  351.06  10.18  206.43
17  Meghalaya  265.74  8.15  130.87  263.00  43.12  102.68  290.29  8.11  110.19
18  Mizoram  312.24  1.89  85.65  312.24  3.49  144.16  343.46  20.91  143.01
19  Nagaland  310.33  0.00  112.37  325.13  1.06  133.36  358.15  3.76  92.10
20  Orissa   499.83  516.34  438.28  597.38  310.50  378.86  640.39  621.89  644.22
21  Punjab   129.25  187.15  229.88  250.61  209.58  205.76  269.58  111.92  202.93
22  Rajasthan  528.82  248.42  412.65  599.90  99.12  290.75  571.85  273.77  517.59
23  Sikkim   198.67  0.50  67.19  205.57  1.92  95.81  221.63  4.18  65.02
24  Tamilnadu  663.44  775.14  314.12  702.22  340.19  217.56  706.69  269.72  385.95
25  Tripura  410.35  0.03  249.14  454.85  3.67  238.05  505.84  0.89  141.68
26  Uttaranchal  26.07  9.73  439.98  538.00  17.41  593.13  581.80  200.71  822.31
27  Uttar Pr.  1930.75 1697.90 1351.74 1908.46 606.37  992.02  2341.01 709.35  1246.42
28  West Bengal  1000.36 636.09  419.65  1040.59 688.45  343.96  1103.75 631.24  450.40

 Total:        14803.9  8093.23 9767.06 16591.62 10945.22 9080.34 18015.10 8277.87 12991.04
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